

FOI_0580_21/22 – FOI request concerning – Unvaccinated Staffs

1. **How many NHS staff currently working at your trust remain unvaccinated (no vaccine or only single dose) with a Covid19 vaccine? Including bank/agency workers.**

Please be advised that Solent NHS Trust is responsible for running 3 very large vaccination hubs and therefore our Bank and Agency usage is disproportionate to the number of permanent staff usually employed and until recently it has not been a requirement to centrally record their vaccination status. We do not currently have the data on Agency Staff

94 staff have only had 1 vaccine
140 have not had any vaccines

2. **What percentage of your overall staff does this equate to?**

No of staff	% Had 1 Vaccination Only	Not vaccinated
4677	2%	3%

This reflects the total number of staff employed by the Trust, including those working in the vaccination hub.

3. **Since the start of the pandemic (01/03/20), with your data from staff absence due to Covid19, contact tracing and Healthcare acquired infection (HCAI), what percentage of HCAI is directly attributable to Covid19 infection in an NHS frontline worker?**

The information being requested is not centrally recorded by the Trust and would require a manual trawl of our records. As a result of this, this part of your FOI Request

is being exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000 and therefore we are unable to provide this information.

- 4. Since the vaccination programme has started (Approx Dec 2020), what is the breakdown of this being from a covid 19 vaccinated NHS worker or unvaccinated NHS worker?**

The information being requested is not centrally recorded by the Trust and would require a manual trawl of our records. As a result of this, this part of your FOI Request is being exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000 and therefore we are unable to provide this information.

- 5. If not directly attributable, what is the rate of your patients in non Covid19 wards/area getting a HCAI and becoming infected with Covid19 within a set time frame (~10days) of an NHS worker in that ward/area testing positive for Covid 19? And what is the breakdown of this being a Covid19 vaccinated NHS worker or non-vaccinated NHS worker?**

The information being requested is not centrally recorded by the Trust and would require a manual trawl of our records. As a result of this, this part of your FOI Request is being exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000 and therefore we are unable to provide this information.